Form	PTO	<b>⊢159</b> 5	(Rev.	. (09/04	4)	
OMB	No.	0651-0	027	(exp.	6/30/2005	)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and <u>Trademark Office</u>

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): LONGBOARD, INC.</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>PERSONA SOFTWARE, INC.</u> Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) <u>June 1, 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No <b>3. Nature of conveyance:</b>	Street Address: <u>3121 Jay Street, Suite 201</u>				
Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       X Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment	City:         Santa Clara           State:         CA           Country:         Zip:         95054				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/678,478 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(\$) 6,671,364 tached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>2</u>				
Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>				
Internal Address: <u>11682 El Camino Real</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Suite 200 Street Address: 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information 053403-0306213				
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 92130-2092	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (619) 234-5000	b. Deposit Account Number 502212				
Fax Number: (858) 509-4010 Email Address: james/szc@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	July 22, 2005				
Signature	Date				
James Y. Sze, Reg. No. 43943 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:				

÷

Documents to be recorded (including cover short) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN 1 0 2005

hum

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

# SEVENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

### ÖF

#### LONGBOARD, INC.

The undersigned, John D. Howard and James Koshland, hereby certify that:

1. They are the duly elected President and Secretary, respectively, of LongBoard, Inc.

2. Article I of the Seventh Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation (the "Restated Articles") shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Persona Software, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. Article III, Section B(3)(c)(ii)(B) of the Restated Articles shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"up to 136,381,714 shares of Common Stock (adjusted to reflect stock splits, stock dividends, combinations, recapitalizations or the like with respect to such shares) issuable or issued to officers, directors, employees, advisors or consultants of this Corporation directly or pursuant to a stock option plan or restricted stock plan which are unanimously approved by the Board of Directors of this Corporation,"

4. The foregoing amendments have been duly approved by the Board of Directors.

5. The foregoing amendments have been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders of the corporation in accordance with Sections 603, 902 and 903 of the California General Corporation Law. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendments was 25,578,459 shares of Common Stock, 582,066 shares of Series A1 Preferred Stock, 312,500 shares of Series B Preferred Stock, 9,374,624 shares of Series C Preferred Stock, 11,103,131 shares of Series C1 Preferred Stock, 224,131,241 shares of Series D Preferred Stock and 210,665,000 shares of Series D-1 Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required, such required vote being a majority of the total number of outstanding shares of Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class, a majority of the total number of outstanding shares of Series D Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class.

PA\10411113.1 354799-1

> PATENT REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0256

ENDORSED - FILED

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN 0 2 2005

The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that he has read the foregoing Certificate of Amendment and knows the contents thereof, and that the statements therein are true.

ŧ

Dated: June 1, 2005

.

John D. Howard, President

James Koshland, Secretary

PA\10411113.1 354799-1

The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that he has read the foregoing Certificate of Amendment and knows the contents thereof, and that the statements therein are true.

÷

Dated: June 1, 2005

John D. Howard, President ~ James Koshland, Secretary





PA\10411113.1 354799-1

 $\bigcirc$ 

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman... 11682 El Camino Real Suite 200 San Diago, CA 92130-2092 Tel 619-234.5000 ] Fax 858,509,4010 www.plilsburylaw.com

### FACSIMILE

Total Pages (including cover): 6

Century City	Date:	July 22, 2005	Must Be Sent By:		
Houston		<i>fuly 22, 2000</i>	•		
London	To:	Assignment Division	Fax No:	(703) 306-5995	
Los Angeles	-	LIGINTO	Phone No:		
New York	Company:	USPTO	Phone No:		
Northern Virginia					
Orange County	Re:	In re Patent Application of			
Palo Alto		Inventors: Rosera et al. Appl. No.: 10/678,478			
Sacramento		Filing Date: October 3, 2003			
Şan Diego		Title: SYSTEM AND METHOI	OF TRIGGE	RING SERVICE FOR	
San Diego-North County		CALL CONTROL			
San Francisco		And			
Silicon Valley		In re Patent of			
Stamford		Inventors: Rosera et al.			
Sydney		Pat. No.: 6,671,364			
Tokyo	Issue Date: December 30, 2003				
Washington DC		Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD OF TRIGGERING SERVICE FOR CALL CONTROL			
	From:	James Y. Sze	Phone No:	858.509.4008	
	User No:	43943	C/M No:	053403-0306213	

Comments:

Attachment(s):

Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet for the above-identified application.

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.8 and/or 1.10\*

(When using Express Mail, the Express Mail label number is *mandatory; Express Mail certification is optional.*) I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being facesimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office (703) 38655995

Date: July 22, 2005

Ste	~/	Ĺ	G
Signature	$\overline{O}$	7	7

JAMES Y. SZE, Rcg. Nr. 43943 (type or print name of person certifying)

\* Only the date of filing (§ 1.6) will be the date used in a patent term adjustment calculation, although the date on any certificate of malling or transmission under § 1.8 continues to be taken into account in determining timeliness. See § 1.703(f). Consider "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" (§ 1.10) or facsimilie transmission (§ 1.6(d)) for the reply to be accorded the carliest possible filing date for patent term adjustment calculations.

If you have not properly received this fax, please call (619) 234-5000. Thank you.

Operator: \_\_\_\_\_\_Batch ID: \_\_\_\_\_\_Time Sent: \_\_\_\_\_\_Batch ID: \_\_\_\_\_\_

70084123V1

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE:

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission may

contain confidential information which is legally privileged.

person responsible for delivering

it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any

disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in this transmission is strictly PROHIBITED. If you have

received this trans-mission in error,

please immediately notify us by

telephone and mall the original

transmission to us. Thank you.

The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the

RECORDED: 07/22/2005